340.00 7652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERIAL LIMITED		11/19/2004	a company registered in ENGLAND and WALES and also domesticated in USA as MERIAL LLC: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTRAZENECA AB
Street Address:	VASTRA MALAREHAMNEN 9
City:	15185 SODERTALJE
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76529204	ULCERGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: btaylor@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Brewster Taylor

Address Line 1: 1199 North Fairfax Street

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Brewster Taylor

Address Line 1: 1199 North Fairfax Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0687

900021119

Address Line 2: Suite 900 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRG			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor		
Signature:	/BT/		
Date:	03/11/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0688

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT INUSA

Whereas MERIAL LIMITED, a company duly registered in England and Wales, Sandringham House, Sandringham Avenue, Harlow Business Park, Harlow CM19 5QA, United Kingdom, has adopted, used and is using the following mark for which application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office :

"ULCERGARD"

Application n°76/529,204 filed on July 10, 2003 in international class 5

Whereas, according to the article 2.1.5 of the "License and Development Agreement" signed on December 21, 2000 between MERIAL LIMITED and ASTRAZENECA AB, now, therefore, for the sum of US\$ One and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASTRAZENECA AB, a Swedish Company, Västra Mälarehamnen 9, 15185 Södertalje, Sweden, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified application, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said marks.

ASSIGNOR hereby appoints to the ASSIGNEE its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution in the ASSIGNOR's name and stead but for the ASSIGNEE's benefit to take any and all steps (including proceeding at law, in equity or otherwise at ASSIGNEE's cost and expense), and to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest the aforesaid trademark registration and trademark interests and causes of action more effectively in ASSIGNEE or to protect the same, or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto (at ASSIGNEE's cost and expense). ASSIGNOR hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this assignment by their duly November 2004

ASSIGNOR MERIAL LIMITED

Date

ignature

Company Secretary

rint Title

Horace D. Nalle

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0689 [*]